SRP1038AA Series - Shielded Power Inductors
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT,
**H
ALO
GEN
 FR

Typ.
DCR
(mW)
Max.
Irms
(A)
Typ.
Isat
(A)
Typ.
Terminal
TypeL
(µH)
Tol.
(%)
SRP1038AA-R15Y 0.15 30 10 190 0.5 0.6 44 82
Non-
Lead
Frame
SRP1038AA-R22M 0.22 20 10 150 0.72 0.83 36 70
SRP1038AA-R36M 0.36 20 10 105 1.05 1.18 33 51
SRP1038AA-R47M 0.47 20 10 78 1.3 1.5 32 46
SRP1038AA-R56M 0.56 20 10 68 1.6 1.8 25 34
SRP1038AA-R68M 0.68 20 10 60 1.9 2.2 23 31
SRP1038AA-1R0M 1.00 20 15 50 2.9 3.25 20 29
SRP1038AA-1R5M 1.50 20 15 36 3.7 4.2 17.5 26
SRP1038AA-2R2M 2.20 20 15 26 5.8 6.7 15 20
Lead
Frame
SRP1038AA-3R3M 3.30 20 15 20 10.5 11.8 11 17.5
SRP1038AA-4R7M 4.70 20 15 16 15.8 19 8.8 15.2
SRP1038AA-5R6M 5.60 20 15 14 19 22.8 8.0 14.1
SRP1038AA-6R8M 6.80 20 15 13 22 24.5 7.8 12.2
SRP1038AA-100M 10.0 20 20 11 27 30 7.5 8.6
SRP1038AA-150M 15.0 20 20 9 41 45 6.25 7.0
SRP1038AA-220M 22.0 20 20 8 58 66 5.0 6.2
SRP1038AA-330M 33.0 20 20 6.5 84 91 4.4 5.5
SRP1038AA-470M 47.0 20 20 5 125 143 3.5 4.0
Materials
Core ..........................Metal alloy powder
Wire ............................Enameled copper
Terminal Finish ...................................Sn